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           This Week’s News    

This has been an exciting week for our younger children 
as they experienced class trips for the first time. Owls 
visited Dover Castle, as part of their topic on castles. 

Here the children are listening to Lady Eleanor who lat-
er took them on a tour of the rooms and explained all 
the different jobs people would have done. Jays and 
Wrens visited Reculver beach and had a wonderful time 
beach combing and rock pooling. Several of the chil-
dren told me about the amazing crabs they found.   

Meanwhile, Hawks have 
completed Bikeability train-
ing this week. This im-
portant course prepares 
the children for on-road 
cycling including under-

standing the highway code. 

     This Week’s Awards   
Writer of the Week       
        Sam (Hawks) 

Mathematician of the Week  
      Lilou (Eagles) 

Reader of the Week 
          Mabel (Wrens) 

Citizen of the Week 
Kiara (Eagles) nominated by Riley for 
looking after him after he injured him-
self. 

Friday 

June 17th 2022 

Birthdays 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Happy Birthday to …                              

 

Reggie-Lee (Owls) June 13th                                                   
Isabella (Owls) June 14th                                         
Skylar (Owls) June 17th                                 
Caleb (Wrens) June 19th                                   

Daisy R (Wrens) June 19th                                    

                                    

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 20th June Y4 Visit to Samphire Hoe      

Tuesday 21st June Year 3 visit to Heart’s Delight     

Friday 24th June Y6 Swimming—Dover                           

Tuesday 28th June Big Band Day                              

Friday 1st July Y4 Pilgrimage, Y6 Swimming—

Dover                                                                        

Tuesday 5th July Fire Safety Talks                                

Friday 8th July Y6 Swimming—Dover, Reports 

Home                                                                                  

Monday 11th July Sports Week begins                  

Tuesday 12th July Sports Day 1:30 pm             

Wednesday 13th July Sports Day (reserve)         

Friday 15th July Parent Celebration Assembly   

Saturday 16th July FOBS Summer Fair                   

Tuesday 19th July Young Musician of the Year 

Thursday 21st July Year 6 Leavers’ Service at 

church 11:00 am for Y6 families only 

The summer holiday begins on Friday 

22nd July. The children’s first day 

back is Friday 2nd September 2022 


